by a majority vote of all the remaining members of the Council. If the Council fails within 30 days to fill such a vacancy, the
President of Council shall fill it by appointment.

(Adopted 5-7-85)

§ 101  SALARY.

Each member of the Council, except the President, shall receive a salary of Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars
($4,500.00) per year and the President of the Council shall receive a salary of Six Thousand Dollars ($6,000.00) per year,
payable in equal monthly installments.

(Adopted 5-7-85)

§ 102  ORGANIZATION OF COUNCIL.

At 7:30 p.m. on the 2nd day of January, following a regular municipal election, or if such date be a Sunday, on the day